

THERMAX LIMITED THERMAX HOUSE, 14 MUMBAI PUNE ROAD, WAKDEWADI,
PUNE 411 003. INDIA ☐ TEL.: +91-20-25542122 / 25542263
FAX.: +91-20-25541226 ☐ Website : www.thermaxglobal.com
Customer Care : 18002090115 (India Toll Free) ☐ IT PAN - AAAC3910D

Corporate Finance



February 5, 2022

To
The Secretary
BSE Limited
PJ Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai: 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai – 400 051

Company Scrip Code: 500411

Company Scrip Code: THERMAX EQ

Sub: Newspaper advertisement pertaining to financial results

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisement published on February 5, 2022 in the financial Express (English) and Loksatta (Marathi) newspapers pertaining to financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021.

You are requested to kindly take note of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For **THERMAX LIMITED**

Janhavi Khele
Company Secretary
Membership No: A20601

Encl: As above

RAMGOPAL POLYTEX LIMITED

CIN: L17110MH1981PLC024145 Website: www.ramgopaltex.com
 Email: rplcompliance@ramgopaltex.com, Tel: 022 22834838 Fax: 022 22851085
 REGD. OFFICE: Greenex Cleaning House, B-1 & 3, Gosrani Compound, Rehral Village, Bhiwandi, Thane - 421302
 CORP. OFFICE: 701, Tulisani Chambers, Free Press Journal Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2021

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs, except per equity share data)			
		Quarter ended 31/12/2021	Quarter ended 31/12/2020	Nine Months ended 31/12/2021	Nine Months ended 31/12/2020
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	249.37	99.92	617.91	224.79
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(8.61)	15.08	(5.97)	23.79
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(8.61)	15.08	(5.97)	23.79
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(8.61)	15.38	(5.97)	24.09
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	(8.74)	15.30	(14.63)	24.56
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,439.63	1,439.63	1,439.63	1,439.63
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)				
	Basic and diluted (not annualised)	(0.06)	0.11	(0.04)	0.17

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended 31/12/2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.ramgopaltex.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Ramgopal Polytex Limited

Sd/-
SANJAY JATIA
Chairman & Managing Director (DIN: 00913405)

Place : Mumbai
Date : 04th February, 2022

GOBIND SUGAR MILLS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Birla Mill Complex, P. O. Birla Lines, G T Road, Near Clock Tower, Kamla Nagar, North Delhi - 110007
 Website : www.zuarisugar.com, email : ig.gsmi@adventz.com
 Phone : +91-124-4827800, CIN : L15421DL1952PLC354222

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2021

PARTICULARS	(Rs. in Lakhs except per share data)		
	Quarter ended 31.12.2021	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2021	Quarter ended 31.12.2020
Unaudited			
1 Total Income from Operations	11,720.82	42,730.72	17,192.45
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,032.56)	(9,139.87)	274.31
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,032.56)	(9,139.87)	(741.03)
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,520.96)	(6,839.36)	(554.52)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,520.12)	(6,836.97)	(544.31)
6 Equity Share Capital	447.30	447.30	447.30
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-
8 Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):			
1. Basic	(34.00)	(152.90)	(12.40)
2. Diluted	(34.00)	(152.90)	(12.40)

Notes :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Results are available on website of Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (www.msei.in) and on the Company's website (www.zuarisugar.com).
- The figures of previous reported quarters/periods have been regrouped/reclassified wherever considered necessary in order to comply with financial reporting requirements
- a. The Board of Directors of the Company, vide resolution dated 17 July 2020 has accorded its consent for Scheme of Amalgamation between Zuari Global Limited (the ultimate holding company), the Company and their respective shareholders and creditors ("Scheme"). The Company received the observation letter of Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India on 18 January 2021 and approved the revised Scheme in its Board of Directors meeting held on 05 February 2021. The resolution for approval of the Scheme has been approved by the Equity Shareholders and Secured Creditors in their respective meeting held on 30 April 2021 as ordered by Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Delhi Bench (NCLT) dated 15 March 2021. Thereafter, the Company has filed second motion application on 18 May 2021 which was heard and the Order was pronounced by Hon'ble NCLT Delhi Bench on 23 July 2021. Due to rapid spread of Covid cases, NCLT Delhi decided to hear urgent matters only and the matter is now listed for final hearing with NCLT on 17 March 2022.
- b. The Board of Directors of Zuari Global Limited have also accorded consent to the Scheme vide their resolution dated 17 July 2020 and the shareholders have also approved the Scheme in their meeting held on 12 October 2021. ZGL has filed its second motion application on 21 October 2021 with NCLT Mumbai and due to rapid spread of Covid cases, NCLT Mumbai has decided to hear urgent matters only and date for final hearing is awaited. The appointed date of Amalgamation as per scheme is 01 April 2020.

Place : Gurugram, Haryana
Date : 03.02.2022

For and on behalf of the Board
Gobind Sugar Mills Limited
 R S Raghavan
 Managing Director

**Utkarsh Small Finance Bank**
*Aapki Ummeed Ka Khaata***Condensed Interim Unaudited Financial Results**

Particulars	Period ended			Year ended
	31 December 2021	31 December 2020	31 March 2021	31 March 2021
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Total income from operations	1,31,278.64	1,16,555.21	1,58,098.73	
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	2,398.91	13,320.14	15,143.66	
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	2,398.91	13,320.14	15,143.66	
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,303.42	9,813.91	11,181.51	
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	1,303.42	9,813.91	11,181.51	
6. Paid up Equity Share Capital	89,550.37	75,927.22	84,833.39	
7. Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)			52,001.87	
8. Securities Premium Account		3,777.78	18,575.45	
9. Net worth*	1,40,380.90	1,01,877.39	1,25,651.51	
10. Outstanding Debt	2,09,029.80	2,85,685.02	2,60,782.52	
11. Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	
12. Debt Equity Ratio**	1.36	2.56	1.91	
13. Earnings per share (of Rs.10 each)				
- Basic (not annualised for nine months)	0.15	1.29	1.46	
- Diluted (not annualised for nine months)	0.15	1.29	1.46	
14. Total Debt to Total Assets Ratio	16.28%	25.94%	21.48%	
15. Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	
16. Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	

*as per RBI guidelines.

**Debt (excluding deposits) / Share Capital plus Reserves.

As per Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, ratios which are not relevant are not disclosed.

Notes to the financial results:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the websites of BSE Limited and the Bank (https://www.utkarsh.bank).
- For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can also be accessed on the Bank's URL (https://www.utkarsh.bank).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Utkarsh Small Finance Bank Limited
 CIN: U65992UP2016PLC082804

Sd/-
Govind Singh
Managing Director & CEO
DIN : 02470680

Place : Mumbai
Date : 03 February 2022

Registered office address: S-24/1-2, First Floor, Mahavir Nagar, Orderly Bazar, Varanasi, Uttar Pradesh, India, 221002

www.utkarsh.bank | Toll Free : 1800-180-6878 / 1800-123-9878 |

बैंक ऑफ इंडिया Bank of India BOI

Head Office, Information Technology Department, Star House-2, 8th floor, C-4, G Block
 Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051. E-mail: Headoffice.it@bankofindia.co.in

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) for selection of service provider for DC site in co-hosting model

The captioned RFP is available on Bank's corporate website www.bankofindia.co.in under "Tender" section since 05.02.2022. Subsequent changes if any, will henceforth be uploaded only on the website. The last date of submission: 28.02.2022

DEEPAK SPINNERS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 121, Indl. Area, Baddi, Distt. Solan, H.P.-173205
 CIN: L1711HP1982PLC016465

Phone No. 0172-2650973, 2650974; Email: usha@dsl-india.com; Website: www.dsl-india.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DEC, 2021

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended			Year ended
		31.12.2021	30.09.2021	31.12.2020	31.12.2021	31.12.2020	31.03.2021	Audited
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	14,988	16,050	11,888	39,318	28,654	39,843	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,424	1,540	1,240	3,662	840	2,125	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,424	1,540	1,240	3,662	840	2,125	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,080	1,154	936	2,738	635	1,569	
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit or (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	1,080	1,154	936	2,738	635	1,569	
6	Equity Share Capital	719	719	719	719	719	719	
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	15,183	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic and Diluted (in Rs) - Not annualised	14.74	16.05	13.02	38.05	8.83	21.82	

Notes:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Nine Months Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Nine Months Financial Results are available on the website of the BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company at the URL: www.dsl-india.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
 P. K. Daga
 Chairman and Managing Director

Place : Kolkata
Date : 04.02.2022

GOENKA BUSINESS & FINANCE LIMITED

Regd. Off. : 18, Rabindra Sarani, Poddar Court, Gate No. 4 2nd Floor, Room No. 17, Kolkata-700011
 Email ID: goenkabusiness1987@gmail.com
 CIN : L67120WB1987PLC042960

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India Listing Regulations, 2015 a meeting of the Board of Directors of **GOENKA BUSINESS & FINANCE LIMITED** will be held at the Corporate office at Office No. 9, Saiguna Complex, 4th Floor, Shivrajnagar Cross Road, Satellite, Ahmedabad - 380015 of the Company on **Monday, 14th February, 2022 at 05.00 P.M.**, to take on record the Unaudited financial result for the quarter and Nine Month ended 31st December, 2021. The Said Notice is also available at Company's website www.goenkabusinessfinancelimited.in and Stock exchanges website at www.bseindia.com and www.mse.in

For Goenka Business & Finance Limited
 Sd/-
 Dharmik Solanki
 Company Secretary

Place: Kolkata
Date: 04/02/2022

SUN TV NETWORK LIMITED

CIN: L2211TN1989PLC012491
 Regd. Office: Marathi Mahan Towers, 73, MRC Nagar Main Road, MRC Nagar, Chennai - 600 028
 Tel: 044 - 48376700 Fax: 044 - 40676161
 Email: tvn@sunnetworks.in, www.suntv.in

Please take note that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Thursday, 10th February 2022 to consider inter alia, the following:

- To take on record and approve the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 31st December 2021.
- To consider declaration and payment of Interim Dividend if any, for the financial year 2021-22.

For Sun TV Network Limited
 Sd/-
 R. Ravi
 Date : 04.02.2022 Company Secretary

Place : Chennai
Date : 04.02.2022

**THERMAX LIMITED**

Sustainable Solutions in Energy & Environment

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2021

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended Dec 31, 2021	Quarter Ended Dec 31, 2020	Nine Months Ended Dec 31, 2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Revenue from operations	1,614.73	1,410.59	4,136.41
2	Profit before exceptional items, non controlling interest and tax*	108.04	141.09	278.59
3	Exceptional Expenses	-	27.88	-
4	Profit before non controlling interest and tax*	108.04	113.21	278.59
5	Net Profit for the period*	79.45	83.26	209.77
6	Total Comprehensive Income	77.80	91.28	208.29
7	Equity Share Capital	22.52	22.52	22.52
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹2/- each) Basic and Diluted (₹)	7.06	7.39	18.63

*There are no extraordinary items in the periods disclosed above.

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the unaudited financial results is available on the Stock Exchange websites (URL: www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (URL: www.Thermaxglobal.com)
- Key financial figures for Thermax Limited (Standalone) are as follows:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended Dec 31, 2021	Quarter Ended Dec 31, 2020	Nine Months Ended Dec 31, 2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Revenue from operations	1,017.16	903.25	2,734.19
2	Profit before exceptional items	65.74	105.41	184.55
3	Exceptional Expenses	14.00	90.49	14.00
4	Profit before tax	51.74	14.92	170.55
5	Net Profit for the period	39.22	(3.41)	129.84
6	Total comprehensive income for the period	38.82	(3.52)	128.59
7	Equity Share Capital	23.83	23.83	23.83
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹2/- each) Basic and Diluted (₹)	3.29	(0.29)	10.88

3. Exceptional Items:

Particulars	Standalone			
	Quarter Ended Dec 31, 2021	Quarter Ended Dec 31, 2020	Nine Months Ended Dec 31, 2021	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
A. Impairment of investments in subsidiaries / other recoverables*				
I. Thermax Netherlands B.V.	-	74.68	-	
II. Impairment of investment in Thermax Engineering Singapore Pte. Ltd (related to PT Thermax International Indonesia)	14.00	22.49	14.00	
B. (Reversal)/ Provision for closure of Omnical Kessel & Apparatebau GmbH, Germany	-	(6.68)	-	
Total	14.00	90.49	14.00	

(₹ in Crore)

Particulars	Consolidated			
	Quarter Ended Dec 31, 2021	Quarter Ended Dec 31, 2020	Nine Months Ended Dec 31, 2021	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
A. Impairment of goodwill in subsidiary - Thermax Netherlands B.V.*	-	32.88	-	
B. (Reversal)/ Provision for closure of Omnical Kessel & Apparatebau GmbH, Germany	-	(5.00)	-	
Total	-	27.88	-	

*Considering the current market scenario and performance of certain subsidiaries, the Group has accounted for provision for impairment of certain investments/goodwill in subsidiaries.

For Thermax Limited
 Sd/-
 Mrs. Meher Pudumjee
 Chairperson

Place: Pune
Date: February 4, 2022

Regd. Office: D-13, M.I.D.C. Industrial Area, R.D. Aga Road, Chinchwad, Pune - 411 019
 Corporate Identity Number - L29299PN1980PLC022787

